
 RESOLUTION NO.                Error! Bookmark not defined. 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, 

TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO 

THE CONTRACT WITH AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL TASERS, 

BODY CAMERAS, AND SOFTWARE LICENSING SERVICES, INCREASING THE 

ANNUAL EXPENDITURE TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $595,549 FOR A 

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $5,622,294; AND PROVIDING AN 

EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, 

TEXAS,  

THAT: 

 

 SECTION 1 

 

The City Manager is authorized to negotiate and execute a contract amendment with Axon 

Enterprise, Inc. for additional taser, body camera and licensing services, increasing the annual 

expenditure in an amount not to exceed $595,549, for a revised contract amount not to exceed 

$5,622,294. 

 

 SECTION 2 

 

 The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to take those steps reasonable and necessary 

to comply with the intent of this Resolution. 

 

 SECTION 3 

 

 This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage. 

 

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED this ___ day of _________, 2025. 

    

   CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS 

 

                                                          

   Steve Babick, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

                                                           

Chloe Sawatzky, City Secretary 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:     APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

 

              

Meredith A. Ladd, City Attorney                                           Rex Redden, Executive Director  

   Public Safety 


